2025 BREWING THEOLOGY SCHEDULE
For all fun loving adults age 21 and over: informal conversation, lots of laughing, no specific knowledge required
Coordinators: David Grund, Linda Grund, Rudy Schock, and Anne Sullivan
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Location - Delaware Saengerbund (49 Salem Church Rd Newark) at 7pm unless otherwise noted.

Wednesday January 8 – Annual planning session
Wednesday January 29 – Differences in Lutheran denominations

Wednesday February 12 – Our childhood church traditions compared to St. Paul’s
Wednesday February 26 – Favorite worship styles and why

Wednesday March 12 – Ethical considerations in healthcare decisions
Wednesday March 26 – Forgiveness and reconciliation  

Wednesday April 9  – Finding purpose and meaning in life
Wednesday April 23  – Christian response to climate change  

Wednesday May 14 – The concepts of grace and salvation 
Wednesday May 28 – Explaining the Holy Trinity (leader Pastor Cris)

Wednesday June 18– Hosts Mark & Lynn Deschere – The role of faith in modern life
309 Sweet Gum Court Middletown DE      RSVP to lynn@deschere.com
  
Wednesday July 16 –Hosts Rudy Schock & Anne Sullivan – Share your favorite Bible verse
152 Mallory Lane Oxford PA      RSVP to rschock324@gmail.com

Wednesday August 13 – Hosts Linda & David Grund – Importance of community & fellowship
46 Arizona State Drive Newark DE       RSVP to lgrund923@gmail.com

Wednesday September 10 – Original sin and it’s implications (leader Greg Johnson)
Wednesday September 24 – The role of women in the Bible

Wednesday October 8 – How to live a Christ-like life in everyday situations
Wednesday October 22– OT verses that seem violent or contradictory 

Wednesday November 5 – The impact of technology on spirituality (discuss film Social Dilemma)
Wednesday November 19 – Contemporary meaning of parables of Jesus

Wednesday December 10 – Hosts Rick & Kris Cassar – Christmas Charades
438 Pierce Run Newark DE 19702       RSVP to rjcassar1@gmail.com

Wednesday January 7, 2026 – Annual planning session
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